Republic of the Philippines Reference IX'141
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HI Number: _ m————
OFFICE OF THE SECRETA
Manila project ID: M
May 6, 2022 *
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 22 April 2022 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, endorsing the request of District Engineer BENSALI A. KASIM,
Zamboanga del Sur 1% District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the
hereunder project under FY 2022 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

increase in physical target.
Inclusion of right of way acquisition to compensate properties affected by the widening. <~

e Change in the station limit from K1672+341 - K1672+509 to K1672+341- K1672+657.50 to synchronize with the |

The derived unit cost is based on the Approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA)...~

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED /DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Wor
Office of the Secr

ks and Highways

I lmwuuummumuumm

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
. § _ Project Description -
| UACS No. 310201101017000 -~
| Project ID: P00602298MN /
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network |
Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads /' | Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads 7
| Jct Blancia-Molave-Josefina Rd - K1672+341 - K1672+509 Jct Blancia-Molave-Josefina Rd - K1672+341- K1672+657.50
Type of Work/ . . Type of Work/ . .
Physical Target Unit Cost B Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost_
CW1- Road CW1- Road
Widening/ P 29,166,666.67/ P 9,800,000.00 Ve Widening/ P 15,165,876.78/ P 9,600,000.00
| 0.336 lane-km - lane-km : 0.633 lane-km lane-km R
ROW Acquisition /°
3,315.00 sq.m. £ 60.33/ sq.m./_,- £ 200,000.00 |.
EAQ - £ 200,000.00 EAO - P 200,000.00 |
Total: | £ 10,000,000.00° Total: | # 10,000,000.00 |
Justification: ¥
e Decrease in the unit cost/increase in physical target by 0.297 lane km (from 0. 336 lane km to 0.633 lane km) due
to the minimal cost of Earthworks which only constitutes 7.54% of the total project cost.



